(1) construction and construction-related contracts valued at or above one hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000); (2) service contracts, valued at or above fifty thousand dollars 
($50,000); (3) contracts for the procurement of goods, materials, equipment, furnishings or 
supplies, valued at or above twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 
(b)  In accordance with the findings in Section 2.50.010, the evidence supports the conclusion 
that Richmond businesses have been disadvantaged when competing for contracts. 
(c) In order to eliminate the disparity between available and utilized Richmond businesses, the